

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	R_12	724	Version: 0				
Туре:	Housing Authority Resolution			Status:	Passed		
File created:	11/6/	2015		In control:	HOUSING AUTHORITY		
On agenda:				Final action:	11/11/2015		
Effective date:							
Title:	Resolution approving Amendment No. 1 to Contract 14-036 with Professional Asbestos Removal and Survey Services Corporation (PARSS) for Hazardous Materials Abatement Services at Various Sites						
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR						
Indexes:							
Attachments:	1. 111115_Amend 1 to 14-036 - PARSS - Haz Mat Abatement Svcs - Analysis-Recommendation - Signed						
Date	Ver.	Action B	У	Ac	ion	Result	Tally
11/11/2015	0	HOUSI	NG AUTHORITY	AD	OPTED	Pass	6:0
R_12724							

Original

Resolution approving Amendment No. 1 to Contract 14-036 with Professional Asbestos Removal and Survey Services Corporation (PARSS) for

Hazardous Materials Abatement Services at Various Sites

Staff recommends exercising the option to renew the contract for another year pursuant to the terms of the contract. The current contract authority is a not-to-exceed amount of \$500,000, expiring January 5, 2016. The amendment will add a not-to-exceed amount of \$150,000 to the contract authority and extend the contract period to January 5, 2017. M/W/DBE participation is proposed at 20%; to date, the contractor has satisfied its 20% goal for MBE subcontract participation. Section 3 participation is proposed at 10%; the contractor is currently utilizing a self-certified Section 3 subcontractor. WHEREAS, the Housing Authority of the City of Milwaukee (Authority) by adoption of Resolution No. 12664 on December 11, 2014, authorized and approved the entering into of a contract between Professional Removal & Survey Services Corporation and the Authority for Hazardous Materials Abatement Services at Various Sites; and

WHEREAS, Professional Removal & Survey Services Corporation has requested that their contract be renewed for an additional year in accordance with the contract provisions; and

WHEREAS, after review of the files by staff of the Authority, it has been determined that Professional Removal & Survey Services Corporation has performed the work satisfactorily during the initial contract period and it is in the best interests of the Authority to renew their contract for an additional year at the same terms and conditions of the original contract; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, by the Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the City of Milwaukee that they be and hereby authorize and approve amending Contract No. 14-036 by extending the contract through January 5, 2017 and increasing the not to exceed total contract price for future expenditures by \$150,000.00; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the total contract price shall not exceed Six Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars (\$650,000.00); and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that all other terms and conditions of the subject contract, not hereby amended, shall remain unmodified and in full force and effect; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Authority be and hereby are authorized and directed to execute, for and on behalf of the Authority, Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. 14-036 to effectuate the intent and purpose of this Resolution.

Warren Jones Sue Stoecker, Contract Administration

October 30, 2015

The Chair